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1FVI4-191114-C-107B 628 Revised March 23, 2017
RECEIVED: 1 1/14/1 9 REVIEWER: DM TYPE: PLC APP NO: pDM1933730122
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ,4,:'_/“.'5 \
- Geological & Engineering Bureau — ,' v
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 \13% ’dj

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App"c cant: Matador Production Company OGRID Number: 228937
Well Name: Rodney Robinson Federal #101H, #102H, #121H, #122H, #201H, #202H AP 30-025-46278, -46279, -46371, 46335, -46372, -46373
Pool: Pronghorn; Bone Spring & WC-025 G-09 $223332A; Upr Wolfcamp Pool Code: 96228 & 98177

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location — Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
DNSL D NSP(PROJECT AREA) I:l NSP(PRORATIONUNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[(JoHC [lce  mWpec [Opc [Hois  [owm
[ II'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced QOil Recovery
COwrx  [PMx  [SWD [JIPl [JEOR []PPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders |:| Notice Complete
B. @] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application

C.[] Application requires published notice Content
D.[] Nofification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. m Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F.[] Surface owner

G.m For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No nofice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

11/14/19
Kaitlyn A. Luck Date

Print or Type Name
505-954-7286

MW Phone Number
kaluck@hollandhart.com

i
Signature e-mail Address




Received by OCD: 11/14/2019 12:42:42 PM

Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND&HART. " Phone (505) 954-7286

Fax (505) 819-5579
kaluck@hollandhart.com

November 14, 2019

VIA ONLINE FILING

Adrienne Sandoval

Director, Oil Conservation Division
New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:

Application of Matador Production Company to authorize pool commingling, off-
lease storage, off lease measurement, and off-lease marketing at the Rodney Robinson
North Tank Battery located in the N/2 NW/4 of Section 6, Township 23 South, Range
33 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms. Sandoval:

Pursuant to 19.15.12.7 NMAC, individual spacing units are considered separate “leases”

for surface commingling purposes. Accordingly, Matador Production Company (OGRID No.
228937) seeks administrative approval for pool commingling, off-lease storage, off-lease
measurement, and off-lease marketing at the Rodney Robinson North Tank Battery of production

.w r -~~~

from the Pronghorn; Bone Spring (96228); and the WC-025 G-09 8223332A; Upr Wolfcamp
(98177) pools from all existing and future wells drilled in the following “leases”:

(a) The 299.32-acre, more or less, spacing unit in the Pronghorn; Bone Spring
(96228) underlying the W/2 W/2 of Sections 6 and 7. The spacing unit is currently
dedicated to the Rodney Robinson Federal #101H well (API No. 30-025-46278) and the
Rodney Robinson Federal #121H well (API No. 30-025-46371);

(b) The 320.03-acre, more or less, spacing unit in the Pronghorn; Bone Spring
(96228) underlying the E/2 W/2 of Sections 6 and 7. The spacing unit is currently
dedicated to the Rodney Robinson Federal #102H well (API No. 30-025-46279) and the
Rodney Robinson Federal #122H well (API No. 30-025-46335);

(©) The 299.32-acre, more or less, spacing unit in the WC-025 G-09 S223332A;
Upr Wolfcamp (98177) underlying the W/2 W/2 of Sections 6 and 7. The spacing unit is
currently dedicated to the Rodney Robinson Federal #201H well (API No. 30-025-

46372);

(d) The 320.03-acre, more or less, spacing unit in the WC-025 G-09 S223332A;
Upr Wolfcamp (98177) underlying the E/2 W/2 of Sections 6 and 7. The spacing unit is
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currently dedicated to the Rodney Robinson Federal #202H well (API No. 30-025-
46373); and

(e) Pursuant to 19.15.12.10.C(4)(g), future spacing units connected to this
central tank battery with notice provided only to the interest owners within these future
“leases.”

Oil and gas production from these “leases” will be commingled and sold at the Rodney Robinson
North Tank Battery located in the N/2 NW/4 of Section 6. Prior to commingling, gas production
from each “lease” will be separately metered using individual test separators with calibrated orifice
meters that are manufactured to AGA specifications. Oil production from each “lease” will also
be separately metered using turbine meters.

Exhibit 1 is a land plat showing Matador’s current development plan, flow lines, and
central tank battery (“production facility”) in the subject area. The plat identifies the wellbores,
the existing spacing units, and the common surface facilities located in the N/2 NW/4 of Section
6.

Exhibit 2 is a C-102 for each of the wells currently permitted or drilled within the existing
spacing units. None of these wells are producing and there are no available production reports.

Exhibit 3 is a completed Application for Surface Commingling (Diverse Ownership) Form
C-107-B, that includes a statement from Benjamin D. Peterson, P.E., Senior Production Engineer
with Matador, identifying the facilities and the measurement devices to be utilized, a detailed
schematic of the surface facilities (attachment A to the statement) and a referenced gas sample
(attachment B to the statement).

Exhibit 4 reflects the Bureau of Land Management was provided notice of this application
by certified mail return receipt requested. There are no other interest owners (including any owners
of royalty or overriding royalty interests) affected by this application.

Thank you for your attention to this matter, and please feel free to call if you have any
questions or require additional information.

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY
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Rodney Robinson W2 Land Plat
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Distriet |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 3936161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 11

811 S. First S1,, Anesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
Distriet 11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Sants Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Page 5 of 20

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVIHOBRg
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DE

. FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate

Ocp

District Office

[C] AMENDED REPORT

EaEny gt

'API Number “Pool Code
30-025- f‘;{Z?g- 96228 PRONGHORN; BONE SPRING
'Fropcmf' Code “Property Name *Well Nomber
226002 RODNEY ROBINSON FEDERAL 101H
‘OGRID No. YOperator Name *Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3738’
19Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Townshlp Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet [rom the East/West line County
4 6 23-S |33-E - 240’ NORTH 827’ WEST LEA
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section| Township Rangd Lot Idn] Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line) County
4 7 23-S | 33-E - 60’ SOUTH 491’ WEST LEA
Medicated Acres Qa: or Inflll [Contolidation Code |"'omr No.
Eat’y 2

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

1)
' "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NAD27 X=720528.95 Y=488486.74 NAD27 X=721736.66 Y=48849539 1 hareby cortify that the information conlained hevein is frus and complatd
NADB3 X=761711.92 Y=4BB8548.74 NADB3 X=762819.64 Y=488555.40 (s the bust of my knmuledge end betiaf, ond thaf this erganication eilher
T-22-S. R-32-E 6 31132 r1.22.5. RA3E runs o working interest or wnleased mineral tndeest in (e lond inchiding
+ + the propased botiom Aols locakion or Aar o right to drill this well af this
T-23-8, R32€ 615 T'Za‘is‘”'E location pursumt to o contraet wilh @ vumer of fuch o mineral or
I werking interest, or to o whmiary pooting agresment or o compulsory
/ 8§ \ SURFACE LOCATION g ot i o i |
I{FIRST PERFORATION POINT Al < NEW MEXICO EAST
oo [ e PAL i 3.7-19
5 <T20548! LAT.: N 32.3402879 St Gate
o e ! / LONG. W 1036166128
LONG: W 1036177023 | xermmssf, ‘o A NAD 1883 Cory Walk '
NAD 1083 Y=48591281 @ ; ;(zgg:; Prinied Homs
’ﬂgﬁi‘;ﬂ | o s 7 LAT.: N 32.3404113 cory@permitswest.com '
: X=720564.64 Ig LONG.: W 103.6170967 E-mal Address
LAT:N323407073 | XeTamee g IR
LONG.: W 103.6181862 “"“m % 1 |,3 /
Yetgsosatal y “SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
127 i | hereby certify thal the well location shown on this
plal was plotted from field noles of aclual surveys
BOFEW;&E%%:?ON :; I / LAST PERFORATION POINT made by me or under my supervision, and tha! the
NAD 1927 !’ I / NEW:‘AAEDX lgngST same i5 true lo the best of my belief.
X=721089 =——— X=721089
Y=471980 3| Y=478030
Lés;-i m'é% wz VAL LAT.: N 32.3121305
.. W 103.61 X=720581.53 R
N0 o sl \ / LONG.N\;VD 123%177032
X=762213 =7N6A|gs 'y ' X=762272 l
Y=478049 Y=48062925 Y=478089
LAT.: N 32.3122039 | LAT: N 323123139
LONG N1 | LONG. W 103.6181862 |
I =l 7 52" L
Q0o
NAD27 X=T20509.19 Y=477926.74 100'NAD2T X<T21846 4 Y=417923.70
NADB3 X<76178242 Y=4TT996. o = £o'_NADB3 X=763029.88 Y=4779%3 49
s p— =
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District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
Distriet It

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 11T

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S, St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

State of New Mexico

Department

1220 South St.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505
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FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[CJ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number *Pool Code *Pool Name
30-025- #£279 96228 PRONGHORN; BONE SPRING
'?nptm Code r?roperty Name *Well Nomber
?Zéﬁﬁﬂ RODNEY ROBINSON FEDERAL 102H
"OGRID No. *Operator Name Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3732’
10Surface Location
UL or lot mo. Section| Towoship Range Lot idn Feet (rom the Nortt/South line Feet from the EastWest line County
3 6 23-S | 33-E . 270’ NORTH 1927’ WEST LEA
1'Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or Jot no. Section] Township Rangy Lot idn Feet from the North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
\ N 7 23-S |33-E - 60’ SOUTH 1308’ WEST LEA
"pedicated Acres Jolnt or Infll} rConmllbﬂon Code |“Ord!r No.
.ﬂ £ L
SR A%

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

"7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
7 haraby cortify that the Syormatien contained herwin is trus end complat
lo tha best of my knowledge and beliaf, and tha! Lhis organization rither
ouns a werking interest or unleased mineral infervs! in the land including
the propased bottom hols location or Aax a right to dnill this wall af this
location pursuand (0 o cenfract wilh en ouner of nuch o mwrdd or
working inierest, cr {5 a veluniary peoling agreement or o comgudsery
pociing erder Aevelofore enlered by L disision

(i otk _

3-22-19
Signature U Date
ME?D‘I' Walk

cory@permitswest.com

E-mail Addresy

LAT.: N 32.3120762
LONG.: W 1036150560
NAD 1983

LAT.: N 32.3121882
LONG.: W 103.6150565

X=763090
Y=478054
LAT.: N 32.3122016
LONG.: W 103.6155389

NAD 1983
X=763080
Y=478034
LAT.: N 323123116
LONG.: W 103.6156384

T.22.8, R32E 36 31]32 1228 R3E
T-23-§, RA2E 6ls 'r-za-si R33E
FIRST PERFORATION POINT L g i [
/ NEW MEXICO EAST
NEW MEXICO EAST A NAD 1927
NAD 1027 / X<T22458
ity
X=124797 - A Y=488229
Y=488356 8 / LAT.: N 323402019
LAT.: N 32.3406715 / LONG.: W 103.6130517
LONG.: W 1036151865 7
R /] NAD 1983
NAD 1983 © /] X=763641
X<762080 18/ Y=485269
Y=468456 ol LAT. N 32.3403252
LAT.: N 32.3407948 ] LONG.: W 103.6135355
LONG.: W 1036156704 v IR
g
1 5
12 I /R 8
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION f LAST PERFORATION POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST f NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 NAD 1927
m X=721907 X=721807
Y=47794 Y=478034

8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify (hal the well location shown on this
plat was plotled from field notes of actual surveys

made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is (rue fo the best of my belief.
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O

635 M- French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico %0 FORM C-102
m‘m 3936161 Fax: (575) 3930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Q ed August 1, 2011
:::L:::;';'S)s%ﬁ;ssl;' mzss;sl;)m-mo Department S“wl e "@’”"’prﬁm
Damall s OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
Phone: (5153178 Fax: (305) 3364170 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
e mmimanss Santa Fe, NM 87505 q@ AMEDED REFORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT V&A
'AP1 Number “Poo) Code *Pool Name =
30-025- £4327/ 96228 PRONGHORN; BONE SPRING
,FFopeny Code ’i’roperty Name TWell Number
325002 RODNEY ROBINSON FEDERAL 121H
"OGRID No. *Operator Name Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3738’
19Surface Location
ULarr?J no, Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line Counfy
Di#) | 6 |23-s|33-E| ¢ | =270 | NORTH 827" | WEST LEA
i "Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Sectlon] Township Range Ido| Feet from the North/Sonth line Feet from the East/West ling County
M @) 7 23-S |33-E LF‘ 60’ SOUTH 331’ WEST LEA
[PDedicated Acres YJolnt or lnfin HConsolidation Code r014¢r No.
29.4%£ s,

[
No allowable will be assigned to this completioh{r_ltil all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

I3
' . ""OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NAD27 X .05 'Y=488488.74 NADZ? X=721735.60 Y=488495.30 ! haeby certifyy that the information coniained herwin is trus end complete
NADB3 Xa761711.62 Y=488540.74 NADE3 X=762919.64 Y=428555.40 o the bext of my bnouledge and betiaf, and ot this erparsization either
T-22-S, R32-E 31|32 1.2 R3E ooms @ wwrking interest or unlrased minernt intered in the Land incuding
T T the propoyed botiom hole lecalion ov Aas a righl © drill this well of Ly
T-23-8, R32E 6|15 T-23-5, R33-E Hocation pursuant {0 a contract wilh @ coner of such o mineral or
— i \working inlerest, or lo o voluniary poofing agreemend or o campulsary
I SURFACE LOCATION [pocting erdar Aevtlafers mmiered by lhe divivien.
{[FIRST PERFORATION POINT . NEW MEXICO EAST
NEW MEXICO EAST | \ ;{%}gg ] M
1 = ;
72850 - yetazzs . 3.819
V2488391 m“' / LAT.: N 32.3402056 Sorature oete
LAT: N 32.3406745 . LONG.: W 1036166131
g ' / NAD 1983 Cory Walk
LONG. W 1036182203 || x= mmes |fn / ory vva
NAD 1983 Y=485012.61 g X=762541 Printes Name
X=762043 I = Y=488283 N
Y=488451 | nao27 Wi / LAT.: N 32.3403289 Cory@ permitswest.com
: xT056164 o tg 7 LONG.: W 103.6170971 E-mat Addrese
LAT.: N 32.3407978 o2 9 R 7
LONG.: W 1036187043 "mw b I& /
il ' / '®*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
- 1 4 I hereby certify thal the well location shown on this
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 12 | T 7|8 plat was plotted from field noles of actual surveys
/] LAST PERFORATION POINT ist
NEW MEXICO EAST I :J,' NEW MEXICO EAST made .by!m t:r "u,:: 1:|y supen:Ton. and that the
NAD 1927 1 Y, NAD 1927 same is true lo est of my belief.
X=120929 7 7 X=120028
Y=477989 | Y=478029
LAT.: N 323120810 NAD27 | ﬁ LAT.: N 32.3121909
LONG.. W 1036182211 | X=720561.53 LONG.: W 103.6182211
NAD 1683 Yeshostaqy NAD 1883
X=762113 ) A y X=762112
YedTo04 YAz | i Y=478068
LAT.: N 32.3122044 LAT.: N 32.3123143
LONG.: W 1036187041 | /‘| LONG.: W 103.6187041
|
|
NAD27 X=T20599.10 Y=ATTU26.74
|_NAD8 X-781782.42 Y=477888,
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Distriet I

1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District Il
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 74B-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District ITI

1000 Rio Bmzos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District [V

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural
' Department

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 RECENED

fioses 0C0

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIQN 302009

=/
FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

[[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number Tpood Code TPool Name L
30-025- /4775 96228 PRONGHORN; BONE SPRING
TProperty Code ¥ *Property Name *Well Number
FEpO2, RODNEY ROBINSON FEDERAL 122H
'OGRID No. 'Operator Name VElevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3732’
'OSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Townsbip Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastWest line County
C(3) 8 | 23-S |33-E 240’ NORTH 1927’ WEST LEA
" VBottom Hole Location If Different From Surface _ _
UL or Iot wo, Section] Townshlp Rangn Lot ldo Feet from the Nerth/South lne Feet from the Enst/West line] County
N 7 23-S | 33-E - 60’ SOUTH 1834’ WEST LEA
L“Dedlnkd Acres aglnlnl or Infill rCo-mlldAﬂon Code To:der No.
320701
Fo L

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all inferests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
| Aareby cortify that the information contained Aevwin is frus and complels
L5 the busi of my knoudedge and bulisf, and that (his evpursisation either

LONG.: W 103.6138378

1-22-S. R32E 36 31| 32 1225, RG3E loums @ werking inderest or unlrrvd mineral inferest in the land inchuding
T + tha proposed botiem hola lacation or has o right (o dnill Uiy well af Uris
T-23-5, R32£ 1 6|5 T'”‘s’ RI3-E m Pureumnt 1o a contract with an owner of nuch o mineral or
FIRST PERFORATION POINT EY frberit, & b & ushiniary pening gz v eyl
e OlENET I SURFACE LOCATION i arer hrtfis nteret by e et
NAD 1927 I NEW MEXICO EAST
=122364 NAD 1927 ) M
Y=488399 I X=722458 ”‘k 3-22-19
LAT: N 32.3406696 I Y=486259
LONG: W 1036133523 | % ?'4312634:12%1 6 i) e
NAD 1983 s 4 ;W 103,
X=763547 0 & | NAD 1983 COfY Walk
Y=488459 7 §'I / el Fakéed ene
LAT. N 32.3407329 =4883 i
o / %) LAT - N 323404077 cory@permitswest.com
:: g| LONG.: W 103.6135354 T-mot Address
A
/
¥ 6ls '8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
] ;’ I hereby cerlify thal the well localion shown on this
12 i ¥ 718 plal was plotted from field noles of aclual surveys
/ I LAST PERFORATION POINT | | fmade by me or under my supervision, and that the
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 0| NEW MEXICO EAST same is true lo the best of my belief.
NEW MEXICO EAST : NAD 1627
NAD 1927 e X=T22432
X=122433 | 4 Y¥=478037
Y=477097 | / LAT.: N 32.3121866
LAT.: N 32.3120767 7 / LONG.: W 1036133550
—  LONG. W 1036133550 —1 NAD 1983 M
NAD 1983 | / X-763616
X=763616 Y=478097
Y=478057 | LAT.: N 323123101
| AT Na2.3122001 \ | LONG.: W 1036138378 | |
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Pt ench D, Hobba, NM ,m State of New Mexico FORM C-102
;l:l:mf: (I$I75)39]-6l6| Fax: (5 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resomces .Revlsed August 1, 2011
m F‘;;‘ns‘i'a s Department Submit one copy to appropriate
..;w;.tmo ,g.&} OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Distriet Office
Phone: (S R34-4170 & '9 ”" 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
BES ,;;aég Santa Fe, NM 87505 (] AmenDED REPORT
?‘e WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ~
TAPI Number TPool Code TPool Name
30-025- 4‘/ 772 98177 WC-025 G-09 S223332A; UPR WOLFCAMP
TPropertv Cade ‘ 'i’ropeny Name *Well Number
BLL002, RODNEY ROBINSON FEDERAL 201H
“OGRID No. TOperator Name Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3738’
10Gurface Location
UL or lot wo. Section| Township Range| Lot Idn Feet from the North/South lin Feet from the EastUWest line County
! 0(4\ 6 23-S | 33-E 240’ NORTH 797" WEST LEA
. 11Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
I UL or lot Section] Towaship Range] Idn Feet from the| Norib/South line Feet from the EastWest line Couaty
| “M@ 7 23-S |33-E er 60’ SOUTH 751’ WEST LEA
Dedicated Jolat or -nn_l"(omlmm-cm I"Order No.
P

-y

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

1L}
| az= 301201 "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NAD27 X 05 YodRBBE T4 T47.5° NADRT X=T21T36,68 Y=488495 30 1 Aoty cortify that the information centained Aerrin i frue end compleid
NADS3 X=761711.92 Ye488548.74 NADSS X=762910.84 Y=48855540 o the bexl of my krwudedge end baliy/f, ond tad (his orpanisation eilhey
T-22-8 36 31|32 T1.22.5 R33€E rums & werking inderest @ unleumd minerl interesd in U land inchading
+ + (s prosed bottem Aais lacation e Aar & gt to drill s well o2 By
T-238, R32-E 6|5 T-235 RIXE lscation pursusnt (s o cmiract with @ ourar of ruch & méneral o
] werking ialred, w (0 & Whnfwy pmling agrerment o & corgrlseTy
| / SURFACE LOCATION oing oder heatfer nlered by b diiion
[FIRST PERFORATION POINT |37 NEW;‘SE'%WT
NEW MEXICO EAST | 7 Xe721328 .
NAD 1927 | Y=488253 3-8-19
=721280
S / LAT: N 32 302883 o oo
LAT.: N 32.3406732 = LONG.: W 103.6167101
LONG.: W 103.6168605 y NAD 1383 Cory Walk
NAD 1983 :: ::1::::; Printed Hama
e v LAT.: N 32404116 cory@permitswest.com
LAT.: N 32.3407965 y LONG.: W 103.6171940 E=mel Address
- LONG.: W 1036173444 oees 4 ﬁ
e A y 6|5 '!SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
'12 | > I hereby cerlify thal the well location shoum on this
/ plal was plotted from field noles of actual surveys
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION | LAST PERFORATION POINT s .
Y, by me or under my supervision, and thal the
NEW:"‘AEI;( g%EAST | NEW""’AE;:%%EAST same is true lo the best of my belisf.
Y=477991 | Y, Y=478031
LAT.: N 32.3120810 NADZ? / LAT.: N 323121898
LONG. W 1036168617  [xerasmssf /' \ | /] LONG. W 1036168617
NAD 1983 Lo’ / NAD 1963
allre i XeT625%2
Y=476051 Ye480620.25 I 7 Y=476091
LAT. N 323122044 | 7 LAT. N 323123132
LONG.: W 1036173448 L A1 A (NG W 1036173446
— 1
ery | w7 Z=
751\ |4, ;B
NAD2T X A Y=4TTR0.T4 100'NADZT XsT21846 44 Y=4T7933.70
NADB3 X=76178242 Y=4T7086 Xe 58 ek
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/

Eﬁi;ts'i;' IFr:ncIl Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico HORMICITe:
lg:;w:lec lcl.',l ?3 -6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1,2011
13::1::: F(.sr;;”“ ; usz;;)_m o720 Departmcnt Submit one copy to appropriate
% w0, OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
i ‘ﬁ‘??‘ o8) “ 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
L Codp ,g;ag Santa Fe, NM 87505 [ AmENDED REPORT
,VED WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'API Number “Paol Code *Fool Name
30-025- 45 373 98177 WC-025 G-09 S223332A; UPR WOLFCAMP
*Property Code TProperty Name TWell Number
26802, RODNEY ROBINSON FEDERAL 202H
?
"OGRID No. 'Operllor Name rﬁevnﬂnn
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3731’
10Gurface Location
UL or lot no. Scction | Township Range| Lot ldn Feet from the Norib/Souih llne Feet from the East/West line Couaty
C@l 6 23-S |33-E 3 240’ NORTH 1957 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot o, Section| Township Rangol Lot Idn| Feet from the NorttvSouth line Feet from the EastWest line County
7 23-S | 33-E - 60’ SOUTH 1938’ WEST LEA

ap;;;:::)]ulul or lafil}
07

*

|'7Cocluildlllen Code romr No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

"
'"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
o &0 I Aereby cerfify thal the information conlained hervin is trus and complate
io the best of my imouledge and belisf. and tha! thix organization silher
7-22-8, R-32E 36 31|32 1229 R3E s o working interest @ unbrased mineral interest in the land inchuting
h —— 72071 T the propased boltom hole location or Aas o Tight (o drill Uvis well af thiy
T-23-8, R32E 1 |<"7957( 6|5 T-235RIE iocation purruand fo @ coniruct wih @ wumer f Tuch o mEnaTl or
/ | ] uorking intamest, o (o o walwlary peciing agreemand of o comgulsTy
oling avder hevelofors enlered by he division .
FIRST PERFORATION POINT] AR i SUNULRLOCRON
WEW MEXICO EAST V17 NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 4 |/ NAD 1927 M
X=122427 d 7 | 4 mg;gg 3-26-19
T et LAT.: N 323402842 S ] o
N32. | :
LONG.: W 1036131468 A e Cory Walk
;‘f?s;:sg # é | X<763671 Frntad Rame
= Y, Y=488319 )
TeaBBiss el LAT. N 323404075 cory@permitswest.com
LAT. N 323407927 ; b LONG.: W 103.8134381 E—mal Address
LONG.: W 103.613630 BRIy o
Iz |
. A |/¥ sls BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
l v =Tz I hereby certify thal the well location shown on this
12 ,
[/ plal was plotted from fisld noles of aclual surveys
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION /| 7] [LASTPERFORATION POINT bade by me or under my supervision, end ihet. the
NEW#AEDX:CQ(ZEEASV I NEW MEXICO EAST same is (rua fo the best of my belief.
! NAD 1827 '
i ﬁggg; I/ X=122537
= Y=478038
LAT.: N 32.3120764 f | v LAT.: N 32.3121883
LONG-wggf;WW | / LONG.: W 1036130174
] X=763720 1 M o
y X=163720
Y=478057 | / Y=478007
5 /] 50 ?
A IE I W— - LONG.: W 103.6135002
\ l
1838
IW’J
SASURVEYWAT R, S0ul

EY_ROBINSON_B-Z35-YIEVFINAL_PRODUC

EY_ROBINGON_FEDEFUL_102H_}

DWG e 5:00:37 P cgatfon
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istri State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
EI (,izsst?c]t? rle""" PUNERLE L Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811 S Firsl St, Artesia, NM 88210

istrict 11 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the originl
IOE)O R.IO l?razus Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
1220'S Sf Francis Dr, Santa Fo, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with onc copy to the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAMI:: Matador Production Company
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 5400 LBJ Freeway Tower 1 Suite 1500 Dallas, 1X 75240
APPLICATION TYPE;:

[IPool Commingling  [Jlcase Commingling  [XPool and Lease Commingling  [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: [J Fee [[] State B4 Federal

Is this an Amendment 1o existing Order? [Yes _ENO If'“Yes", please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Burcau of 1.and Management (BI.M) and State Land office (S1.0) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

XYes [INo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravitics / BTU of Calculated Gravities / BTU Calculated Value of

(1) Pool Namos and Cades y:;réf;(:i'::]mghd of Commingled Production Commingled Production Volunies
. . . o $50.80/bbl oil
Pronghorn; Bone Spring (96228) 44.0 || Peemed 40° /Sweet 8500 bopd
Pronghorn; Bone Spring (96228) 1136 BTU/CF o CUSa (Aug "19 realized price) | 15000 mefd
1167 BTU/CF

| $0.99/mef

WC-025 G-09 8223332A; Upr Wolfcamp (98177) | 45.1 (Aug *19 realized price) 2500 bopd

WC-025 G-09 8223332A; Upr Wolfcamp (98177) 1285 BTU/CF 4000 mefd

(2)  Arcany wells producing af top allowables? [JYes [XINo
(3)  Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? XYes [ONo.

4) Measurement type:  [XIMetering  [] Other (Specify)
(5) Wil commingling decreasc the value of production? [JYes [INo If “yes", describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Pleasc attach shects with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code- See Above

(2) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes XINo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? RYes [ONo
{4) Measurement type:  [JMetering [ Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) s all production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners,

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including Jegal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and AP1 Numbers.

[ hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and beliel.
SIGNATURE:___E E - ?7&' e TITLE:_ Senior Produgtion Engineer__ DATE:_J! / ’(llﬁlﬂ 2

TYPE OR PRINT NAME__ Ben Pelerson TELEPHONE NO.:_{972) 371-54
E-MAIL ADDRESS:  bpelerson@mutiidorresoirees, ¢om EXHIBlT
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Matador Production Company

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 » Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5427 « Fax 972.371.5201
bpeterson@matadorresources.com

Benjamin D. Peterson
Senior Production Engineer

November 12, 2019

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for administrative approval to surface
commingle (lease and pool commingle) and off-lease measure, store, and sell production from
the spacing units comprising the W/2 of Sections 6 and 7, Township 23 South, Range 33 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico (the “Lands”)

To Whom This May Concern,

Matador Production Company (“Matador”), OGRID: 228937, rcquests to commingle current oil
and gas production from six distinct wells located on the Lands, and future production from the
Lands as described herein. All wells will be metered through individual three-phase separators
with an oil turbine meter and gas orifice meter. The gas commingling will occur after individual
measurement at each well. Gas exiting each three-phase separator flows into one gathering line,
as depicted on Exhibit A, the Lucid Energy Delaware, LLC (“Lucid”) gathering line. Each well
on the Lands will have its own three-phase separator with an orifice meter manufactured and
assembled in accordance with American Gas Association (“AGA”) specifications. All primary and
secondary Electronic Flow Measurement (“EFM”) equipment is tested and calibrated by a
reputable third party measurement company in accordance with industry specifications.

The orifice meter is the preferred measurement device utilized by midstream and E&P companies
in natural gas measurement. The gas samples are obtained at the time of the meter
testing/calibration and the composition and heating value are determined by a laboratory in
accordance with American Petroleum Institute (“API”) specifications to ensure accurate volume
and Energy (“MMBTU™) determinations. See example from Fesco Laboratory attached as Exhibit
B hereto.

The flow stream from each wellhead is demonstrated in the Process Flow Diagram (“PFD”)
attached as Exhibit A hereto. The PFD shows that the water, oil, and gas leave the wellbore and
flow into a wellhead three-phase separator which separates the oil, gas, and water. The oil is
measured via turbine meter which is calibrated periodically in accordance with industry
specifications by a third party measurement company for accuracy. The gas is measured on a
volume and MMBTU basis by an orifice meter and supporting EFM equipment in accordance with

Page 1 of 2

Page 12 of 20
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API Chapter 21.1. The gas is then sent into a gathering line where it is commingled with each of
the other wells’ metered gas. The gathering line gas is then metered by another orifice meter at
the tank battery check to show the total volume of gas leaving the tank battery. This meter is tested
and calibrated in accordance with industry specifications and volume and energy are determined
on an hourly, daily, and monthly basis. Once the gas exits this final tank battery sales check it
travels directly into a third party sales connect meter. Lucid has its own orifice meter that measures
the gas for custody transfer. These meters are also calibrated periodically to ensure the
measurement accuracy.

In conclusion, all the oil and gas produced on the Lands is and will be metered at each wellhead

and allocated correctly using the same measurement equipment as the pipeline sales measurement
specifications accepted by API as industry standard.

Very truly yours,

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

L=~

Benjamin D. Peterson
Sr. Production Engineer

BDP/bkf
Enclosures

Page 2 of 2
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January 01, 2019

FESCO, Ltd.
1100 Fesco Ave. - Alice, Texas 78332

For: Matador Production Company
One Lincoin Centre
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, Texas 75240

Sample: Nina Cotell Federal COM No. 201H
First Stage Separator
Spot Gas Sample @ 564 psig & 121 °F

Date Sampled: 01/03/2019 Job Number: 91026.001

CHROMATOGRAPH EXTENDED ANALYSIS - GPA 2286

COMPONENT MOL% GPM
Hydrogen Sulfide* < 0.001

Nitrogen 1.784

Carbon Dioxide 0.152

Methane 75.730

Ethane 13.338 3.652
Propane 5.526 1.559
isobutane 0.560 0.188
n-Butane 1.433 0.463
2-2 Dimethylpropane 0.012 0.005
Isopentane 0.273 0.102
n-Pentane 0.317 0.118
Hexanes 0.297 0.125
Heptanes Plus 0.578 0.250
Totals 100.000 6.460

Computed Real Characteristics Of Heptanes Plus:

Specific Gravity —-----=--ssememmmneee 3.496 (Air=1)
Molecular Weight -----ssseeseeescscaee 100.86
Gross Heating Value --—----—----------- 56355 BTU/CF

Computed Real Characteristics Of Total Sample:

Specific Gravity 0.748 (Air=1)
Compressibility (Z) =====--====emmsemsess 0.9961
Molecular Weight ---------n=-ssecaaeas - 21.59
Gross Heating Value
Dry Basis 1307 BTU/CF
Saturated Basis ~—--=mmmmmmmeremeeen 1285 BTU/CF

*Hydrogen Sulfide tested on location by: Stain Tube Method (GPA 2377)
Results: <0.013 Gr/100 CF, <0.2 PPMV or <0.001 Mol %

Base Conditions: 15.025 PSI & 60 Deg F

Sampled By: (24) Dennis Field Certified: FESCO, Ltd. - Alice, Texas
Analyst: NG
Processor: RG EXHIBIT
Cylinder ID: G-248 David Dannhaus 361-661-7015 % 5

Page 1 of 3
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FESCO, Ltd.

Job Number: 91026.001

CHROMATOGRAPH EXTENDED ANALYSIS - GPA 2286

COMPONENT

Hydrogen Sulfide*

Nitrogen

Carbon Dioxide

Methane

Ethane

Propane

Isobutane

n-Butane

2,2 Dimethylpropane

Isopentane

n-Pentane

2,2 Dimethylbutane

Cyclopentane

2,3 Dimethylbutane

2 Methylpentane

3 Methylpentane

n-Hexane

Methylcyclopentane

Benzene

Cyclohexane

2-Methylhexane

3-Methylhexane

2,2,4 Trimethylpentane

Other C7's

n-Heptane

Methylcyclohexane

Toluene

Other C8's

n-Octane

Ethylbenzene

M & P Xylenes

O-Xylene

Other C9's

n-Nonane

Other C10's

n-Decane

Undecanes (11)
Totals

TOTAL REPORT

MOL %
< 0.001

1.784
0.152

75.730
13.338

5.526
0.560
1.433
0.012
0.273
0.317
0.003
0.000
0.030
0.090
0.049
0.125
0.061
0.021
0.085
0.018
0.020
0.000
0.056
0.047
0.077
0.020
0.064
0.022
0.003
0.009
0.002
0.031
0.009
0.014
0.005
0.014

100.000

Computed Real Characteristics of Total Sample

Specific Gravity
Compressibility (Z)

Molecular Weight
Gross Heating Value

Dry Basis
Saturated Basis

Page 2 of 3

GPM

3.652
1.559
0.188
0.463
0.005
0.102
0.118
0.001

0.000
0.013
0.038
0.020
0.0563
0.022
0.006
0.030
0.009
0.009
0.000
0.025
0.022
0.032
0.007
0.030
0.012
0.001

0.004
0.001

0.016
0.005
0.008
0.003
0.009
6.460

0.748

0.9961

21.59

1307
1285

WT %
< 0.001
2.314
0.310
56.259
18.572
11.284
1.507
3.857
0.040
0.912
1.059
0.012
0.000
0.120
0.359
0.196
0.499
0.238
0.076
0.331
0.084
0.093
0.000
0.257
0.218
0.350
0.085
0.327
0.116
0.015
0.044
0.010
0.181
0.053
0.092
0.033
0.097
100.000

(Air=1)

BTU/CF
BTU/CF

Page 16 of 20
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January 01, 2019

FESCO, Ltd.
1100 Fesco Ave. - Alice, Texas 78332
Sample: Nina Cotell Federal COM No. 201H
First Stage Separator
Spot Gas Sample @ 564 psig & 121 °F

Date Sampled: 01/03/2019 Job Number: 91026.001

GLYCALC FORMAT

COMPONENT MOL% GPM Wt %
Carbon Dioxide 0.152 0.310
Hydrogen Sulfide < 0.001 <0.001
Nitrogen 1.784 2.314
Methane 75.730 56.259
Ethane 13.338 3.652 18.572
Propane 5.526 1.559 11.284
Isobutane 0.560 0.188 1.507
n-Butane 1.445 0.467 3.897
Isopentane 0.273 0.102 0.912
n-Pentane 0.317 0.118 1.059
Cyclopentane 0.000 0.000 0.000
n-Hexane 0.125 0.053 0.499
Cyclohexane 0.085 0.030 0.331
Other Cé6's 0.172 0.073 0.687
Heptanes 0.202 0.087 0.890
Methylcyclohexane 0.077 0.032 0.350
2,2,4 Trimethylpentane 0.000 0.000 0.000
Benzene 0.021 0.006 0.076
Toluene 0.020 0.007 0.085
Ethylbenzene 0.003 0.001 0.015
Xylenes 0.011 0.004 0.054
Octanes Plus 0.159 0.084 0.899
Totals 100.000 6.460 100.000

Real Characteristics Of Octanes Plus:

Specific Gravity ---—---~-===z-=omemnn- 4.231 (Air=1)
Molecular Weight ----------------m-en--- 122.08
Gross Heating Value -——--—------—--- 6530 BTU/CF

Real Characteristics Of Total Sample:

Specific Gravity ---—-—=-—-—-—reenes 0.748 (Air=1)
Compressibility (Z) ----«-—---eemeeee - 0.9961
Molecular Weight =-sssesssesmmuaas — 21.59
Gross Heating Value
Dry Basis 1307 BTUI/CF
Saturated Basis —--—-—--——--—-- - 1285 BTU/CF

Page 3 of 3
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F‘, UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE »
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

MRC - Rodney Robinson Northern Tank Battery
CM# 83379.0001

Type of Mail

Shipment Date:
Shipped From:
Name:
Address:

City:

State:

Page 18 of 20

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

11/14/2019

HOLLAND & HART LLP

110 N GUADALUPE ST #1

SANTA FE

NM ZIP+4® 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other 1

Total 1

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and

items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:

. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More

. Select Shipment Confirm

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

R WN =

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer's mail receptacle.

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

9275 0901 1935 6200 0018 3930 18

EXHIBIT

PS Form 5630, September 2016  PSN 7530-08-000-4335

i_ Y
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™ UNITED STATES
’; POSTAL SERVICE

Page 19 of 20

Firm |

Name and Address of Sender

Check type of mail or service

Holland & Hart LLP 0 Adult Signature Required O Priority Mail Express
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [ Registered Mail Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 X Certified Mail O Return Receipt for (ifis.slued as an (qternational
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise sz;{{{cafel of malhnsfitﬁf for ’
. . ) . additional copies of this receipt).
[ Collect on Delivery (COD) [0 Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
O Priority Mail Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Articie Number Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage| (Extra | Handling | Actual Value | Insured Due
Service) | Charge | if Registered | Value | Sender
Fee CcOoD
0.65 3.50

1. 9214 8901 9403 8399 1065 14

Bureau of Land Management Carlsbad Flald Office 820 E Greene St

Carlsbad NM 88220

Har{dling Chiarge - if|Registeffed and gver $50,p00 in value

Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

1

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)

PS Form 3877, April 2015

PSN 7530-02-000-9098

(Page 1 of 1) Complete in Ink

Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS priv
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Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND & HART. — Phone (505) 954-7286

Fax (505) 819-5579
kaluck@hollandhart.com

November 14, 2019

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Bureau of Land Management
Carlsbad Field Office

620 E. Greene St.

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company to authorize pool commingling, off-
lease storage, off lease measurement, and off-lease marketing at the Rodney Robinson
North Tank Battery located in the N/2 NW/4 of Section 6, Township 23 South, Range
33 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application, which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from this date at the Division’s Santa Fe office located at 1220 South St. Francis
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received within this twenty-day period,
this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:
Brian Fancher
Matador Production Company
972-371-5242

bfancher@matadorresources.com

Sincerely,

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY



